FS-5205B
July 2011
For parts or service call us
Pro Gear & Transmission, Inc.
1 (877) 776-4600
(407) 872-1901
906 W. Gore St.

The information contained in this document is subject to frequent updates. Therefore, for the latest information available, please visit
the interactive Electronic Parts Catalog at www.roadranger.com/epc.
Model Designation or Nomenclature
• For information regarding Model Designation and Nomenclature, visit www.roadranger.com.
Kits and Assemblies (K/A's)
• Kits and Assemblies contain groups of individual or assembled parts developed for optimal replacement or repair of a service
problem.
• Kits and Assemblies are shown with applicable parts groupings in the parts listings.
Identifying Kits and Assemblies
A- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'A' are pre-assembled Production Assemblies
K- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'K' are kits that are not assembled
S- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'S' are pre-assembled Service Assemblies
• Note: Some Production Assemblies do not begin with a letter prefix (Midrange only).
Illustrations
• Illustrations show parts in assembly groups.
• Item numbers on illustrations correspond with parts listings on pages adjacent to the illustration.
• Notes are included on illustrations where additional information is needed.
Parts Listing
Parts listings are defined by parts groupings and are broken down by service assemblies. Parts listings identify a part for servicing with
the following categories
• Item Number - corresponding with numbers on illlustrations for part identification.
• Current Part - indentifies part as it is available for service.
• Description - specifies part name or description.
• Replaced Part - quantity quantity required for assembly.
• Quantity - defines unique characteristics or requirements.
• Notes - indicates Kits or Assemblies that contain a particular part.
• Kits/Assy's Where Used
 4
Group: CASE
 5
CASE
Item Current Part Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where
Needed
1 S-1922 CASE ASSY 4300983 1 METRIC BOSS HOLES
2 A-5205 CLUTCH HSG ASSY 21646 1 #2 ALUMINUM, BELOW CENTER
LINE PUSH TYPE
2 A-5634 CLUTCH HSG ASSY 23726 ,3316236
,3316237 ,A - 5632 ,A -
5771
1 #2 ALUMINUM, ABOVE CENTER
LINE PULL TYPE
2 A-5751 CLUTCH HSG ASSY 4300418 1 #2 ALUMINUM, BELOW CENTER
LINE PUSH TYPE
2 A-7513 CLUTCH HSG ASSY 3316239 1 #2 ALUMINUM, PUSH TYPE (FORK)
3 201398 PTO COVER  2
4 201400 GASKET  2  K-7030
5 239613 CAPSCREW  12 3/8"-16X5/8"
6 X-12-1210 PIPE PLUG X12 1206 1
7 X-12-1207 PIPE PLUG X12 1202 X12 1206 1 3/4" MAGNETIC
10 3315679 PLUG  1
11 3315686 SNAP RING  1  K-7031
12 10H25 FITTING-STRAIGHT  2
12 4300301 FITTING-45 DEGREE 11H15 2
18 4300121 OIL SEAL 3315623 1 SHAFT 1.873, WIDTH .375, OD 2.68 K-7032,K-7033
18 4300204 OIL SEAL 235394 1 SHAFT 1.873, WIDTH .375 K-7032,K-7033
18 4300798 OIL SEAL 235393 1 SHAFT 1.625, WIDTH .375 K-7032,K-7033
19 23147 FRONT BRG COVER-PULL 3315538 1 USE 4300121 OIL SEAL
19 235357 FRONT BRG COVER-PUSH  1 USE 4300204 OIL SEAL
19 235358 FRONT BRG COVER-PUSH  1 USE 4300798 OIL SEAL
19 235650 FRONT BRG COVER-PULL  1 USE 4300204 OIL SEAL
19 4300354 FRONT BRG COVER-PUSH  1 USE 4300204 OR 4300798 OIL SEAL
19 4300355 FRONT BRG COVER-PUSH  1 USE 4300204 OIL SEAL
19 4300882 FRONT BRG COVER-PUSH 237335 1 USE 4300798 OIL SEAL
20 235403 SHIM .004  1 QUANTITY AS REQUIRED K-2119